3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O _copvriHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON'ALL RIOHTS RESFRVED. SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 60 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION oART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 1| DEVELOPMENT veste20ls | JH | UG
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELERSE oo Ton 1
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
Al ECR-17-018375 19DEC201T | F/ KZ
2836011-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2836011-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2836011-4 - - -
2836011-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST R - - - - - - - T T 1803078-5 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
LATCH PLATE/A\ PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799~ 2063440-2 N T R I B 5210840 [0 RING 676 10, 070 DIA WAT 555
2836011-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ALME&R&)M : : : : : : - - | - | - | - [ 1| 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
S I R B 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
2836011-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - B 2119641-1 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 1248
7-2836011-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - N 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247
S TR T O 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
- (I N B 2161314-1  |RAM, STEPPED, ATLANTIC, SF, NON-ADJ|245
S R O 2119082-1  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
S R O 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
o\ - | T [ 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
S R O 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPLICATOR DATA - -T2 2] - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
CRIMP SIZE TYPE S I R B 2063440-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE 15 79 mm [ 2281 F U I A T 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
INSUL [7.88 mm [.310] OV - -] 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T S e e e 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177?
408-10389 SO I A T I R 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
S I R B 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- N 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL KET CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: HKET TERMINAL KET CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 5119799~ TOLDER FEED FINGER. AF 736
TERMINAL NAME: KET TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: KET TERMINAL -~ | - [REF|[REF] - | SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :jzf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH S:*,:V INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S N I I R T 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
7.00-7.50 mm [.276-.295 4.30-5.50 mm [.169-.217 IN] 7.00-7.50 mm [.276-.295 D4.30-5.50 mm [.169-.217 IN] - | - |REF|REF| - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF RN
TERMINAL 375 REC TERMINAL (L) Rev-2010.01.11 - TERMINAL 375 REC TERMINAL (L) Rev 2010.01.11 - A -] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
APPL I CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 1382
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION - ] - w w w 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |71
S R N 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINALS APPUED&& FERMERALS APPUED&& S - A 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
TE TERMINAL KET  TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET  TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET  TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET  TERMINAL N 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
2113729-1 ST730722-3 21131291 ST1307z22-3 987654-8 (B) 1-987654-1 (B) e\l - | 3| - | 3| 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
987654-72 (B) 987654-5 (B) 987654-9 (B) 1-9871654-2 (B) _ | | | | 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
SE S A /A 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 |1 54
WIRE @ ey CRIVP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE @ Lty CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT ~ e leje e | 1-2166085-0 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 10 123
SIZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING o A R I R O B >018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 S
AVS 8. 0mm? 2.75+/-0.05 [.108+/- 002] 5.7 SAVKF 3.0+3.0mm2 | 2.55+/-0.05 [.100+/-.002] 8.2 s L L R Sllc42-v  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN D |
FLRY-B 6.0mm2 | 2.55+/-0.05 [.100+/-.002] 8.2 S L S B B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 100
AVS 5 Omm? 2 45+/-0.05 [ 096+/- 0071 9 1 - - - 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 A 49
S R O 2119656-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |1 46
S TR T O 2161311-1  |RAM, STEPPED, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
*WARN I NG - 1 1 1 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) | 4]
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO S TR T O 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T O B e TR LI Isn R =
N BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING NI T i Tsess- T fea iRy, ATLNTIE STV T
: S TR T O 2119092-1  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
A GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - W W W 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL |1 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B N A A c0195657> |°UR, DHSL, RoHS (M4 X c0) 139
 SHEFT SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S R O 2161328-1  [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
A S R O 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ﬁ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - | 1 | 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
ASSEMEWM%EFE%O%%RHEQE%N%EE?&MORH CONVERSTON. 828360114 [T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS S T T R 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPLR 178
- CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST™: 8-2836011-5 TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL - W W W 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 124
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST™: 8-2836011-6 WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, T | | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 127
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ,
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH [T IS - 2 2 2 2 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS ﬁ S R O 1803013-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/E\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 ANDFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. o1 AND OBTATR AVFROVAL FROM TERMINAL AN T c119606-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, S 4-22280-7 |[SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. N R T BT B 1-356885-3 |STOP. SHEAR 1
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N p bt ] 2-2119800-1 JOHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
AN N 318707~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AMCATGUNAETTE, TIHTEEMC(;U6N6T£4RU_ST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY 1 1 | 1 1 1 4-1633930-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 573
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 6
T N B N T T T P R T T ieeto foeressor s 6
A S B R R 5337823 [FENCE 58 7 S R O 2-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ﬁ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S B R 51799572 [APPLICATOR SHIN PACK 560 N N R T S I 1803221-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM g
7 = S R O 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER |
REMOVE TTEM 15 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK STBE e o e PART NG DESCRIPTION NO NPt gt 8-1633664-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
%Fggﬁg%ime. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL FF Y SART NO SESCRIPTION %M
A\ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) PARRSR SRR S I oy Zii;gi — |g ey
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 3.25. — | Lwane L arrisburg,
mm U.GUO Ocean Side fFeed
& TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON one FROBUCT PG Applicator
AN\ RELOCATE 1TEM 19 TO BACK OF APPLICATOR. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Q= : RFRLIEATION SHEC ’
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2836011 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

PNEUMA T IC

—= |=— 3.84+0.5
ﬁ
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

— ”“u@wp
CAM POSITION =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

G ORGANI ZaTION | DWN 6SEP2015 C ) o
J HOU TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 6SEP2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD‘ 6SEP2015 [mame ‘

| ATLANTIC VERSION -

Lre % ] Applicator
— 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 ‘@}£::}§&g : APPLICATION SPEC _
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes  © *
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH i WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836011
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REVA}

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGELOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
SACTEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2836011-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -] - 8-2836011-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
-2 2] 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
SMART APPLICATOR 21613260-1 - 8-2836011-4 - - - _ | | | 1633782-3 FENCE 267
] ] ] ) ) ] ] - | | 1803078-5 [SPACER, PRECISION 259
59836011 -5 ) FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATg&RngTE - | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25]1
/2N PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338683-8 | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440-2 i | c119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AlR FEED 50
N 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
2-2836011-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
- | | 2119082 -1 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
1-2836011-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - ) - ) - - ] B 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
o\ - | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
APPLICATOR DATA - 2 | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
CRIMP S17F TYPE - - 2063440-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
VTRE 15 79 mo [ 2287 - - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
TNSUL 1788 mm T 310 oV - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (33 - - -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
408-10389 - - 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
N 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
N 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL KET CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL KET CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL NAME: KET TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: KET TERMINAL _f VU] 2079383°8  SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M4 X 16) 144
-4 4| 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : :
— = —F - | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 41
7.00-7.50 mm [.276-.295 IN] Q4. 30-5.50 mm [.169-.217 IN] 7.00-7.50 mm [.276-.295 IN] @4 30-5.50 mm [.169- 217 IN] T w w STIRIE I AN STEPPED. ASIAN STILE. SIDE FEEDIT 40
XEEM@Q%ION 375 REC TERMINAL (L) Rev 2010.071.11 - mmgi%lw 375 REC TERMINAL (L) Rev-2010.01.11 - — w w o097 TROLT ADJUSTIENT e
Gielfltior S | AT M TR [E
_ _ — 1 _ ) )
TERMINALS APPLIED fof3 TERMINALS APPLIED ADAA : REF| - | SEf NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED R
TE TERMINAL KT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL (ET_ TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KT TERMINAL : | | - | 165974371 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
21137291 ST130722-3 2113729~ 1 ST730722-3 987654-8 (B) 1-987654-1 (B) - REF) - c119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF [N
987654-2 (B) 987654-5 (B) 987654-9 (B) 1-987654-2 (B) A - T c119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113

987654-3 (B) 987654-6 (B) - 1 1 1 455888-06 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

- | | 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

WIRE t_—~|CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE t _~|CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT B T S AN A S LA DL IS AL o
=) = -2 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

SI/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/t K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 | 51197931 CIMITER. ADJUSTMENT BOLT 53
AVS 8. 0mm?2 2.05+/-0.05 [.108+/-.0021] 5.7 N\/XF 3.0+3. 0mm? 2.55+/-0.05 1T 100+/-.002] 8.7 & _ 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR SE)T SOC  CONE PNT M3 x 4.0 67
FLRY-B 6 Omm? 2.55+/-0.05 [.100+/-.002] 8.2 B 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56

2 _ N

AV 0. O 2.49+/70.09 [.096%/-.002] 2. - |2 [ 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57

- | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51

- | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50

*WARNING N 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - W W 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41

(1] LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - l 1 1 ;Hggg;l iéﬁﬁC%@ETE%ﬁé&ﬁREADMSM&NT ég
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T w w TTT9644-3 TRV WASHER PRECTSION 38

WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, 1 w w 1752356-6  |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34

Zﬁl -2l 2| 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 2161328- 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
- | | 1320908-7 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY AN THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. H I B 51199501 [ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE X

s LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS :

CCHERT SUPRLTED WiTh THE APl IcATOR CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE o R R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
: TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL 1 w | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE >/
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS,

A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO - | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: _ IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T IS -2l 22 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH “SMART APPLICATOR® CONVERSION:  8-283601T1-4 HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS AN T 1803013-1 ISTRIPPER SIDE FEED 9
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836011-5 PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL Afg - w w w SRTTIr SEh éHEAR 3

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE MANUFACTURER FORTHIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. AR w w w 52780 SPRING’ CONPRESSTON v

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. :

- | | 1-356885-3 |STOP. SHEAR 11
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. N - ] | | 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. NI w w 18707~ L OATING SHEAR e ONT 3
zfg GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N | | | 4-1633930-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - !

A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY — - - s

ACTUATE THE COUNTER.
- | | 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | 2-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
CECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR TN The FiELD. N | | | 1803221-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- | | 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Aﬁx TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. Zﬁ: i | i i 8 1633664-2 |CRIMPER. WIRE 1
I/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, 771-271-25/-22] PART NO YESCRIPTION I&EM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE I N R L T
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL MR RS SR R T L R — TE Connectivity
INFORMATION . CHEE?/U&NG 6SEP20TS _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD. 6 S E P 2 O 1 5 NAME
AEX TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. U.6U0 Ocean Side Feed
" PACTIEFIC VERSTON o PIE AR
RELOCATE ITEM 19 TO BACK OF APPLICATOR. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {ig{:::}ggi : S -
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES & -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836011 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNE UMAT [C o
.
— -.@". 238

—= =—3.8+£0.5

. REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

: ‘REF
Dlar=z]] 1

CAM POST T TON

|L|:
30mm STROKE 2
= U
—1——10.21+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T R T R o e o FSEPZOTS — TE Connectivity
J.HOU
CHLK THANG 6SEP2015 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 6SEP2015 |NAME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe hoplicator
‘ : 2 PLC + - -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:28360“
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET 4 OFA REVAW

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



